
Chesterton Primary School 

Headteacher: Mrs S. Formosa 
Tel: 01782 568650 
Email: office@chestertonprimary.org.uk 
Website: www.chestertonprimary.org.uk 
Instagram: cps2358 
Facebook: Chesterton Primary School 
Week Ending: 27th May 2022 

Reminder from the Office 
If you would like to pre-order uniform for September, please complete an order form by the end of the 
day tomorrow.  
Payments will need to be made by June 30th.  
Please support the ‘preloved’ uniform scheme and return any good condition items to support other 
families including shoes and trainers. We have a good stock of grey items if 
you need them – please call into the office. They are all in very good condition 
and some are new items (we ask for a donation of a £1). 

The Queen’s Jubilee 
Tomorrow is ‘Wear a Crown Day’ as a way of celebrating the Jubilee as we are 
on half-term for the actual event. We will also be having a buffet-style lunch 
to give a ‘party’ feel. It is school uniform as normal. 

A message from the Headteacher 

I am delighted to tell you that the school has been nominated for 
Outstanding Progress Award (Primary) in the Education Business 
Awards and only five schools across the country have been 
shortlisted. We are so proud as good things only happen when we 
all work together to achieve them. The award ceremony is on the 
15th June 2022 and whether we win overall is not as important as 
the fact that we have been recognized for our achievements. Let’s 
all pat ourselves on the back! 

Year 6 Residential 
 

The Year Six have had an amazing time at Willersley Castle. They have camped on the grounds of the 
castle and experienced a whole range of activities including: rifle shooting, grass sledging, archery and 
kayaking. We are so proud of the progress they have made in school and the amazing team work and 
support they have shown to each other. I look forward to making the booking for the current Year Five 
as they move into their final year at primary school in September. 
 

 
Summer Term 2022 

Holiday     Monday 30th May – Friday 3rd June     
Pupils                 Monday 6th June – Wednesday 20th July  
Training Day                   Thursday 21st July   
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Up and Coming Events 

8th June 2022 Year 4  @ Ranton Abbey 

10th June for five weeks – Year 5 music workshops 

14th June: Year 6 Transition Road Safety 
21st June: Year 6 Alton Towers 

22nd June: Year 2 Outdoor Learning & Year 5 Chester Zoo 
28th June: Year 2 @ Lichfield Cathedral 

5th July: Year 4 & 5 @ CCSC to watch Peter Pan school production 

6th July: Year 6 Welcome Day 
8th July: Hoglets Workshops in school 

14th & 15th July: Bouncy Castle Reward booked  

Letters will follow for all events and activities 
 

School Terms and Holiday Dates 2022 / 2023 

Autumn Term 2022 
Term starts: Tuesday 6 September  

Half Term: Monday 24 October – Friday 28 October  
Term Starts: Tuesday 1st November 

Term ends: Friday 16 December  

Spring Term 2023   

Term starts: Wednesday 4 January  

Half Term: Monday 20 February – Friday 24 February  
Term Starts: Tuesday 28th February 

Term ends: Friday 31 March  

Easter Holiday: Monday 3 April – Friday 14 April  

Summer Term 2023  

Term Starts: Monday 17th April  
 
May Day: Monday 1 May 

 
Half Term: Monday 29 May – Friday 2 June 

 
Term Starts: Tuesday 6th June 

 
Term ends: Friday 21 July  

 

As always, please avoid booking holidays in term-time. They can only be authorised if they are 
exceptional circumstances. 


